10

11

12

13

Course

MD - Bio-
Chemistry

MD - Pathology

MD - Pathology

MD - Pathology

MD -
Microbiology

MD -
Pharmacology

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

Name of
Student

RAJESWARI
REDDYGARI

THEETLA VINOD
KUMAR

TALAGANA
GEETARANI

VUJJAINI GOKUL
VAMSI KRISHNA

BHAVANA
NARRAVULA

KATAR ABHIRAM

SYED TAHER
PASHA QUADRI

KAVALI MANASA

VALASINGAM
BADRINATH

BOGGITI HARSHA

NELLORE SREE
SRITHA

NIKITHA
KUSUMANCHI

TEJAS
PARVATRAO

Date of
Birth

12/08/1990

18/02/1990

18/02/1997

26/11/1998

12/12/1996

15/06/1994

10/05/1982

05/06/1995

07/02/1994

17/08/1998

28/12/1999

09/11/1999

23/07/1999

Admitted
on Seat

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Admitted
By

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub

Category

GENERAL

SC

SC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

SC

SC

SC

OBC

GENERAL

GENERAL

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NMC

State
Rank

Exam Exam Roll All
Name no. India
Rank

NEET 24661115930 181168

NEET 24661003738 184046

NEET 24661024751 79442

NEET 24661165244 72705

NEET 24661040514 141930

NEET 24661114726 159281

NEET 24661005179 164401

NEET 24661103614 106668

NEET 24661154432 105598

NEET 24661108705 27547

NEET 24661091454 17300

NEET 24661119343 25416

NEET 24661050620 173390

Percentile
of Marks

16.26

14.89

63.38

66.47

34.53

26.39

2410

50.74

51.20

87.27

92.02

88.31

19.96

PG Teacher Stipend Stipend Student
under whom Paid Remarks Regn. No.
the candidate
admitted
Dr J Dinesh Yes APMC/
FMR/92000
Dr M Neeraja No APMC/
FMR/95422
DrY Sudha Yes APMC/
Sree FMR/115572
Dr M Neeraja Yes APMC/
FMR/123177
Dr H Ravi Yes APMC/
Chandra FMR/116989
Prakash
Dr Suresha KR Yes MP-25684
Dr Thilak S A No 61819
Dr Thilak S A Yes APMC/
FMR/123134
Dr Samina Yes APMC/
Mustafa Ausvi FMR/108140
Dr P Ravi Yes APMC/
Kaladhar Reddy FMR/123756
Dr Murali Yes APMC/
Mohan KTK FMR/125090
Dr M Lavanya  Yes APMC/
FMR/125915
Dr M Lavanya  Yes 160461

Date of
Admission

Registered
Council
Name

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Madhya
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

24/02/2025

30/01/2025

13/02/2025

03/12/2024

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

30/01/2025

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

13/02/2025

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

03/12/2024

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

23/12/2024

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

Karnataka 24/02/2025

Medical



PG Teacher
under whom
the candidate

Date of
Admission

Student
Regn. No.

State Percentile
Rank of Marks

Exam Exam Roll All
Name no. India
Rank

Admitted Admitted Sub

on Seat By

Date of
Birth

Physically Stipend Stipend

Paid Remarks

Registered
Council
Name

Name of
Student

Course

Category Handicapped

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MD -
Tuberculosis &
Respiratory
Diseases /
Pulmonary
Medicine

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - ENT

MS - ENT

MD/MS -

REDDI

MEENAKUMARI

G CHARITHA

KUNCHA
LIKHITHA

PARVATHAREDDY

SUJITH REDDY

KAMALAPURAM

SAI DEEPAK

DHARANIKOTA

DEEKSHA

JAKKAMPUTI

NAGA BHARGAVI

JINKALA
SUDEEPA

CHINIGA SHREYA

SYED KHADER
VALI

NARAYANA
REDDY R

BARSU

RAGHAVENDRA

REDDY

BACHU SRAVYA

SAl

CHANDRAGIRI

22/08/1998

10/08/1998

18/07/1999

13/06/2001

26/01/1999

12/06/1998

03/08/2000

14/07/1997

18/01/1998

15/12/1997

05/04/1998

14/08/2000

03/04/2000

26/06/1998

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State

0OBC

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

SC

GENERAL

0BC

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

24661134849

24661025788

24661135104

24661175958

24661131849

24661022493

24661057472

24661221157

24661147222

24661031826

24661024422

24661060113

24661214741

24661042270

24858

17710

27296

85419

51034

58274

78594

30715

90957

42496

113925

36019

161122

45999

88.61

91.88

87.43

60.64

76.51

73.07

63.78

85.95

57.97

80.46

47.41

83.41

25.59

78.86

admitted

Dr H Krishna
Murthy

Dr B Udaya
Kumar

Dr Veeresh

Dr B Udaya
Kumar

Dr
Mayuranatha
Reddy J

Dr Y Prabhakar

DrJ
Mayurnatha
Reddy

Dr V Ramesh

Dr A Naveen
Kumar Reddy

Dr S Vijay
Kumar

Dr M Gururaj

Dr R Bhanu
Murthy

Dr R Bhanu
Murthy

Dr

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

APMC/
FMR/121876

APMC/
FMR/127089

APMC/
FMR/127466

APMC/
FMR/133335

APMC/
FMR/124494

APMC/
FMR/133472

APMC/
FMR/125901

APMC/
FMR/122249

APMC/
FMR/123032

APMC/
FMR/132545

TSMC/
FMR/23726

APMC/
FMR/126307

194982

APMC/

Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Telangana
State
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Tamil Nadu
Medical
Council

Andhra

14/02/2025

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

26/12/2024

14/02/2025

13/02/2025

03/12/2024

13/02/2025

14/02/2025



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Course

Ophthalmology

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS - Obstetrics
and Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
and Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
and Gynaecology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD - Radio
Diagnosis/
Radiology

MD - Radiation
Oncology

MD - Radiation
Oncology

Name of
Student

MANEESHA

SHAIK
MOHAMMED
AFRID

MALAVATH
NAGENDRA NAIK

CS ABHIRAM

KOTHURU KAVYA

YADAMALA
ROHAN

DEVANGAM
KOTHA KUMUDA

KRISHNAM
GAYATHRI

ADDAN SWETHA

KOTHAKOTA
MANOJ

KOTTA REDDY
GARI SAI SREE
LAKSHMI

P AM SHESHADRI

NOSSAM S
PUJITHA

GRANDHAM
VENKATA SAI
CHARITHA

Date of
Birth

28/07/2000

01/07/1982

23/12/1995

16/02/1997

16/06/1998

21/08/1995

12/04/1998

03/11/1998

15/08/1997

07/09/1999

28/06/2000

25/05/1998

10/06/2000

Admitted
on Seat

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Permitted

Admitted
By

Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub
Category

GENERAL

ST

0BC

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

Exam Roll
no.

24661225335

24661031096

24661116732

24661018252

24661176143

24661082535

24661161571

24661189896

24661115941

24661021556

24661068764

24661212897

24661157792

All
India
Rank

34663

142340

120507

26171

19439

32346

33148

37027

56480

146697

9590

40182

47325

Percentile
Rank of Marks

84.07

34.30

44.37

87.92

91.06

85.10

84.75

82.93

73.92

32.30

95.61

81.54

78.17

PG Teacher
under whom

the candidate

admitted
Narendranatha
Reddy G

Dr H Umanatha
Rao

Dr P Siva Rama
Krishna

Dr P Siva Rama
Krishna

DrT
Jyothirmayi

Dr A Anitha
Ramesh

Dr K
Thamaraveni

Dr G Santiraj

DrC
Suryanarayana

Dr Kalyan
Sankula

Dr Ch Anil
Kumar

Dr O Jojireddy

Dr Igbal Ahmed

Dr Igbal Ahmed

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Student
Regn. No.

FMR/124000

APMC/
FMR/127665

73782

APMC/
FMR/112267

APMC/
FMR/125714

APMC/
FMR/128118

APMC/
FMR/113258

APMC/
FMR/120348

APMC/
FMR/120452

APMC/
FMR/112256

TSMC/
FMR/35920

APMC/
FMR/126445

APMC/
FMR/121606

APMC/
FMR/124148

Registered

Council
Name

Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Telangana
State
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Date of
Admission

13/02/2025

30/01/2025

24/12/2024

02/12/2024

03/12/2024

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

24/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

24/12/2024

13/02/2025

14/02/2025



Admitted Admitted Sub
on Seat By Category

PG Teacher
under whom

Date of
Admission

Student
Regn. No.

Percentile
of Marks

State
Rank

Exam Exam Roll All
Name no. India

Date of
Birth

Name of
Student

Course

Physically
Handicapped

Stipend Stipend
Paid Remarks

Registered
Council

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

MD - Radiation
Oncology

MD - Radiation
Oncology

MD - Radiation
Oncology

MD - Pathology

MD - General
Medicine

MD -
Tuberculosis &
Respiratory
Diseases /
Pulmonary
Medicine

MD - Paediatrics

MS - General
Surgery

MS - ENT

MD/MS -
Ophthalmology

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS - Obstetrics
and Gynaecology

P PRIYANKA
REDDY

POTHUGUNTA
RESHMA

DIGUMARTHI SAl
KRISHNA

TADIMARRI SAl
SUVARNA REDDY

BELLAM
HEMANTH
KUMAR REDDY

BADA SOWMYA
SREE

DODDAGA SNEHA

M JOSHVA
SANTHOSH

GADEELA
NIRMALA RANI

SINGARAJU
KAMAKSHI
BHAVAGNA

SRAVANI G

ADUGANI
AMRUTHA

08/01/1998

22/09/1996

10/06/1994

03/03/1994

10/07/2000

01/03/1994

21/09/2000

28/02/1997

25/04/1997

20/02/2001

28/05/2000

11/12/1996

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC

SC

OBC

GENERAL

OBC

OBC

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

24661083934

24661194399

24661038292

24661099356

24661019688

24661207565

24661046276

24661151640

24661127176

24661008727

24661124752

24661065161

Rank

41436

146657

170832

130680

96836

40114

17729

60429

57512

26918

52880

117343

80.92

32.30

21.06

39.63

55.34

81.54

91.88

7211

73.43

87.61

75.66

45.86

the candidate
admitted

DrTVB
Sankara Rao

DrTVB
Sankara Rao

Dr D Niharika

DrY Sudha
Sree

Dr P Ravi
Kaladhar Reddy

Dr H Krishna
Murthy

Dr A Naveen

Kumar Reddy

Dr M Krishna
Naik

Dr Mahendra
Kumar M

Dr K Bharani
Kumar Reddy

Dr H Umanatha
Rao

DrC
Mallikarjuna

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

TSMC/
FMR/24095

APMC/
FMR/112031

APMC/
FMR/121990

APMC/
FMR/106916

APMC/
FMR/128000

APMC/
FMR/106598

APMC/
FMR/125724

APMC/
FMR/122451

APMC/
FMR/124055

APMC/
FMR/133505

APMC/
FMR/125063

TSMC/
FMR/20409

Name

Telangana
State
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Telangana
State
Medical
Council

03/12/2024

14/02/2025

24/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

24/02/2025

23/12/2024

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025



